

17.01.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.52
cm

WPA 9122 of 2010

Goutam Kumar Das
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

None appeared for the petitioner and no accommodation was sought, when the matter was called on 16th January, 2025. Today also when the matter is called, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is sought.

Accordingly, instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)